
PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2014

Page 1, line 22, replace "560,700" with "1,160,700" and replace "19,971,300" with "20,571,300"

Page 1, remove line 24

Page 2, remove line 1

Page 2, line 6, replace "($14,399,304)" with "($14,799,304)" and replace "66,269,046" with
"65,869,046"

Page 2, line 7, replace "(20,071,262)" with "(19,471,262)" and replace "49,321,084" with
"49,921,084"

Page 2, line 8, replace "5,671,958" with "4,671,958" and replace "16,947,962" with
"15,947,962"

Page 4, line 1, replace "7,071,958" with "6,071,958" and replace "27,747,962" with
"26,747,962"

Page 4, line 2, replace "(10,823,342)" with "(10,223,342)" and replace "174,985,770" with
"175,585,770

Page 4, line 3, replace "($3,751,384)" with "($4,151,384)" and replace "202,733,732" with
"202,333,732"

Page 4, remove lines 12 and 13

Page 4, line 16, replace "7,493,152" with "6,493,152"

Page 7, replace lines 27 through 31 with:

"SECTION 12. GRANTS - PERMANENT OIL TAX TRUST FUND - LIGNITE
FEASIBILITY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT. The grants - lignite research and
development line item in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act includes $600,000 from
the permanent oil tax trust fund for providing grants to the lignite research council. The
industrial commission shall use $100,000 of this sum for providing a grant to the lignite
research council for the lignite research council to use to prepare a grant application to
the department of energy to test large-scale boilers using North Dakota lignite. The
industrial commission shall provide up to $500,000 of the remaining amount as a grant
to the lignite research council for conducting a lignite feasibility demonstration project.
The industrial commission may provide the $500,000 grant only to the extent that the
lignite research council provides matching funds of $2 from federal or other sources for
each $1 of state grant funds provided for the project. Any unexpended funds from this
appropriation may not be spent for other purposes and the office of management and
budget shall cancel this appropriation authority on December 31, 2010."

Renumber accordingly

98033.0312
Title.
Fiscal No. 4

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Representative Glassheim

March 30, 2009

Page No. 1 98033.0312


	Page 1

